Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which

notices of claim
to be given

HEELEY, Elsie
PoweLL, Beatrix Barton

Cockrort, Eliza

PORTER, Bessie Eileen ...

TYRER, Florence

FRyYER, Eric

PuLMmaN, Willie

ALDERSON, Elizabeth

Lawrence.

AvrraN, David

Davigs, Charlotte

Winifred.

. |* Burrwood,”

- {21 Kimberley Street,

.12 Clarence

.|155 Roughwood Road, Kimberworth Park, Rotherham,

Yorkshire, Widow. 25th December 1963.

Manor Gate, Bishops Down, Tunbridge Wells, Kent,
Widow. 21st December 1963.

22 Woodhall Park Crescent West,
Stanmngley, Yorkshire, Widow. 16th November
1963.

2 Langdale Road, Bramhall, Cheshire, Widow. 23rd
December 1963.

. |Cheadle Royal Hospital, Cheadle, Cheshire, formerly

22 Whitelake Avenue, Flmton, Lancs, Spinster,
15th January 1963.

. |9 Plumpton Walk, Wrose, Bradford, Retail Tobac-

conist. 8th December 1963.

Bradford, Washhouse Man.
11th November 1963.

7 Hawthorne Avenue, Cleadon Park Estate, South
Shields, Widow. 27th November 1963.

Road, Wallington,
1st August 1963.

Surrey, Works

Director.

2759 Seventh Street, N.W., Grand Rapids 4, Michigan,
U.S.A. 1lth January 1963.

Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2 Infirmary Street, Leeds 1, or Marsh
& Son, Equity Chambers, 22 Corporation Street, Rotherham, Yorks, Solicitors.

John Bartlett & Son, Vintry House, Queen Street Place, London E.C.4, Solicitors.
(Barclays Bank Limited.)

Sampson Horner & Co., Piece Hall Yard, Kirkgate, Bradford 1, Solicitors. ~

(Kathleen
Lou’sa Bearder, Alfred Leslie Mollett and George Coles Barber.)

Foysters, 28 Princes Street, Manchester 1, Solicitors. (Roderick Albert Davies, Ian
Kerr Porter and Joyce Delcis Jones.)

Foysters, 28 Princess Street, Manchester 1, Solicitors. (Frederick William Cundiff) ...

Fox, Saville, Brown & Co., 15 Sunbridge Road, Bradford 1, Yorks, Solicitors.

(Herbert
Guite Fryer.)

‘Messrs. Gordons, 14 Piccadilly, Bradford 1, Solicitors.

(Louis Hedley and Marjorie
| Hedley.) :

J. S. Tindle & Bullen, 28 Fowler Street, South Shields, Solicitors. (Jane Lawrence) ...

National and Grindlays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 13 St, James’s Square,
London S.W.1.

Macdonald Stacey & Co., 7 and 8 King’s Bench Walk, Temple, London E.Cd4,
Solicitors. (Morgan Guaranty Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

25th April 1964
17th April 1964

14th April 1964

23rd April 1964

23rd April 1964

14th April 1964

12th April 1964
10th April 1964
24th April 1964

13th April 1964

(461)
(484)
(485)
(486)
(487)
(494)
(495)
(067)
(152)

(446)

0¥ElL

$96] AdVNuEd] HL[] ‘ALLIZVS) NOANOT FH,



