1340

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
HEELEY, Elsie	155 Roughwood Road, Kimberworth Park, Rotherham, Yorkshire, Widow. 25th December 1963.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2 Infirmary Street, Leeds 1, or Marsh & Son, Equity Chambers, 22 Corporation Street, Rotherham, Yorks, Solicitors.	25th April 1964	(461)
Powell, Beatrix Barton	Manor Gate, Bishops Down, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, Widow. 21st December 1963.	John Bartlett & Son, Vintry House, Queen Street Place, London E.C.4, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	17th April 1964	(484)
COCKROFT, Eliza	"Burrwood," 22 Woodhall Park Crescent West, Stanningley, Yorkshire, Widow. 16th November 1963.	Sampson Horner & Co., Piece Hall Yard, Kirkgate, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (Kathleen Louisa Bearder, Alfred Leslie Mollett and George Coles Barber.)	14th April 1964	(485)
PORTER, Bessie Eileen	2 Langdale Road, Bramhall, Cheshire, Widow. 23rd December 1963.	Foysters, 28 Princes Street, Manchester 1, Solicitors. (Roderick Albert Davies, Ian Kerr Porter and Joyce Delcis Jones.)	23rd April 1964	(486)
Tyrer, Florence	Cheadle Royal Hospital, Cheadle, Cheshire, formerly 22 Whitclake Avenue, Flixton, Lancs, Spinster. 15th January 1963.	Foysters, 28 Princess Street, Manchester 1, Solicitors. (Frederick William Cundiff)	23rd April 1964	(487)
FRYER, Eric	9 Plumpton Walk, Wrose, Bradford, Retail Tobac- conist. 8th December 1963.	Fox, Saville, Brown & Co., 15 Sunbridge Road, Bradford 1, Yorks, Solicitors. (Herbert Guite Fryer.)	14th April 1964	(494)
Pulman, Willie	21 Kimberley Street, Bradford, Washhouse Man. 11th November 1963.	Messrs. Gordons, 14 Piccadilly, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (Louis Hedley and Marjorie Hedley.)	12th April 1964	(495)
ALDERSON, Elizabeth Lawrence.	7 Hawthorne Avenue, Cleadon Park Estate, South Shields, Widow. 27th November 1963.	J. S. Tindle & Bullen, 28 Fowler Street, South Shields, Solicitors. (Jane Lawrence)	10th April 1964	(067)
Allan, David	2 Clarence Road, Wallington, Surrey, Works Director. 1st August 1963.	National and Grindlays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 13 St. James's Square, London S.W.1.	24th April 1964	(152)
Davies, Charlotte Winifred.	2759 Seventh Street, N.W., Grand Rapids 4, Michigan, U.S.A. 11th January 1963.	Macdonald Stacey & Co., 7 and 8 King's Bench Walk, Temple, London E.C.4, Solicitors. (Morgan Guaranty Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	13th April 1964	(446)